502900882 07/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	07/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1195 NW COMPTON DRIVE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006-1992

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D507266
Patent Number:	5652600
Patent Number:	7307675
Patent Number:	7372510
Patent Number:	7654678
Patent Number:	8230626
Application Number:	12319868
Application Number:	61228155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: patlaw@stoel.com, kmferris@stoel.com, karoche@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: KASSIM M. FERRIS
Address Line 1: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11429/9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSIM M. FERRIS
SIGNATURE:	/-Kassim M. Ferris./

DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=031 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif		
source=031 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif		
source=031 Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office (Patents)

The undersigned, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest and lien in those issued patents and patent applications of Planar Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation, and its subsidiaries, Runco International, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company formerly Runco International, Inc., an Oregon corporation, and Clarity, A Division Of Planar Systems, Inc., an Oregon corporation (collectively the "Debtors"), which were subject to the security agreements between the Secured Party and one or more of the Debtors dated December 16, 2003, May 23, 2007, June 1, 2007, and December 1, 2009 (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time), including those patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto. The intellectual property office described above is hereby requested to record this document to give notice of the Secured Party's release and termination of such prior security interest and lien.

Very truly yours,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:	<u> </u>	functil
Name	Co. 1	Swindell
Title:	215	

STOEL RIVES RECEIVED

JUL 2 1 2014

Schedule 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Patent No.	Title of Patent	Date of Patent
D507266	Modular Computer Workstation	07/12/2005
D536,380	Tilable Rear Projection Display	02/06/2007
D533,598	Ultra-Thin Projection System For Use In Professional And Signage Applications	12/12/2006
5,652,600 (expired)	Time Multiplexed Gray Scale Approach	07/29/1997
5,838,865	Fiber Optic Homogenizer For Use In Projection Displays	11/17/1998
6,028,701	Stairstep Interlock Mounting Package For Multiscreen Projection Displays	02/22/2000
6,043,797	Color And Luminance Control System For Liquid Crystal Projection Displays	03/28/2000
6,273,570 (expired)	Compact Light Path And Package For Liquid Crystal Projection Displays	08/14/2001
6,519,085	Screen Holding Mechanism	02/11/2003
6,594,078	Interlocking Mounting Package Having Separatable Chassis For Use In Multiscreen Projection Displays	07/15/2003
7,307,675	Display Panel With Backlighting Structure And Selectively Transmissive Window Therethrough	12/11/2007
7,372,510	Reflection Resistant Touch Screens	05/13/2008
7,654,678	Cinewide With Autoscope	02/02/2010
8,230,626	Flame Simulating Assembly With Electronic Display and Backlight	07/31/2012

DWT 24374855v2 4900000-001089

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Title of Patent Applied For	<u>Date of Patent</u> <u>Application</u>
11/854618 (abandoned)	Curved Screen Masking System	09/13/2007
12/319868 (abandoned)	Reflection Resistant Touch Screens	01/12/2009
61/228155 (expired)	Field Servicable Display Device	07/23/2009

DWT 24374855v2 4900000-001089

RECORDED: 07/21/2014